PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5480275

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GIOVANNI ANTONIO ZAPPATORE	04/08/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BIONIT LABS S.R.L.	
Street Address:	et Address: VIA BORTONE, 9	
City: LECCE		
State/Country:	ITALY	
Postal Code:	I-73100	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16341730

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 303-779-8100

Email: usapatents@comcast.net

Correspondent Name: R. RUSCHENA PATENT AGENT, LLC

Address Line 1: 8400 E CRESCENT PKWY

Address Line 2: 600

Address Line 4: GREENWOOD VILLAGE, COLORADO 80111

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERTO RUSCHENA
SIGNATURE:	/Roberto Ruschena, Reg. No. 55586/
DATE SIGNED:	04/17/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment contract signed2#page1.tif

PATENT 505433475 REEL: 048917 FRAME: 0532

ASSIGNMENT

(1-3	insert Hame(s) of Inventors	(1)	Giovanni Antonio Zappatore
,,,,		(2)	
		(3)	
		(4)	
		(5)	Admitted by the second
XIII	hand the world Angleway	considerati	sideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable one paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, and set over to BionIT Labs S.r.l.
(g)	Insert Name of Assignee	(7)	Via Antonio Bordone, 9 1-73100 Lecce, ITALY
(7)	Insert Address of Assignee	40	
		(hereinafte undersigne invention k	
(8)	Insert Identification of Invention,	(8)	UNDERACTUATED ROBOTIC HAND
	such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number		PCT//82017/057477
		undersigne America	the undersigned has filed or will file a provisional application, or for which d has executed a non-provisional application for patent in the United States of
(9)	Identification	(8)	U.S. Application Number 16/341,730
	for Filed Applications		4/12/2010
	a		filed 4/12/2019 and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to said assignee all provisional and
reis	ssues, continuations and extensions of reon, including the subject matter of any 1) Each of the undersigned ag ssue applications thereof and also to ex-	any such n y and all clai press to exe precure suspa	Led Letters Patent of the United States granted for said invention and any divisions, on-provisional application(s) and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted ms which may be obtained in every such patent. Cute all papers in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional or trate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.
cor	 Each of the undersigned agreeming this application or continuation aining evidence and going forward with 	prees to exe n or division such interfe	cute all papers necessary in connection with any interference that may be declared or re-issue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in
Sta	ites patent to the Assignee.		A St. Annie A St. Annie An
res pro	pecting the invention and improvement ceedings regarding the invention.	nts thereof,	imunicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any facts known to him or her and will, upon request, but without expense to him or her, testify in any legal
Ass	he United States resulting from said ap signee of the entire interest, and hereby the has not executed and will not execu-	oplication or covenants te, any agre	
	Each of the undersigned he ntification that may be necessary or des sument.	ereby grants sirable in on	the firm of Browdy and Neimark the power to insert on this assignment any further fer to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this
			the heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns of each of the undersigned, and
sha			istrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee. the undersigned on the date opposite the name of the undersigned.
		-	1 1- 21.1-
(1)	Date 4/8/2019 Signature	e of Invent	or Giovanni Astonio taffator
(2)	Date Signature	e of Invent	or
(3)	Date Signature	e of Invent	
		e of Invent	or
Dat	1886		
Dat	14.54		
			the state of the s

PATENT REEL: 048917 FRAME: 0533

RECORDED: 04/17/2019